## **Local News**



## Nominees Selected for UMC Extension Council

DECEMBER 31ST 2016 BY DEE LOFLIN

Nominees Selected for UMC Extension Council

LEGAL NOTICE

NOMINEES SELECTED FOR UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI EXTENSION COUNCIL MEMBERS STODDARD COUNTY

Citizens of voting age in Stoddard County, pursuant to the provisions of Sec. 262-577, R.S. Mo. 69, will have an opportunity to vote and elect members to the University of Missouri Extension Council in January 2017. The elected and appointed members of the Extension Council will guide and direct extension work within the County. Citizens have been nominated for each of the elective positions in their respective districts. The nominees are as follows:

2017 COUNCIL NOMINEES LENGTH OF TERM

Jackie Harmon 2 Years Justin Norris 2 Years

Additional nominations may be made by petition of 25 or more qualified voters residing within the district, filed with the Council within 10 days after the publication of this notice of election. Forms for nomination are available in your County Extension Office located at:

Stoddard County University of Missouri Extension Office 316 S. Prairie Street Bloomfield, Mo 63825

Phone: 573-568-3344

"MU Extension is the University of Missouri's classroom in Stoddard County. We connect people to research-based education to enrich the quality of life and enhance the economic well-being of our communities. MU Extension in Stoddard County is your one-stop source for practical education and information on almost anything."

"MU Extension partners with the Stoddard County Commission and other local organizations to provide education, information and services that meet people's needs. The elected and appointed members of the Stoddard County Extension Council provide guidance in identifying those needs to ensure that our educational programs are relevant, reliable and responsive."

"Whether it's resources for yourself or your family, farm, business or community, we invite you to explore our website, call or email to learn how we can help you."

LAST UPDATED ON DECEMBER 31ST 2016 BY DEE LOFLIN

https://showmetimes.com/Blogpost/v697/Nominees-Selected-for-UMC-Extension-Council

Go to post



## More from ShowMe Times:

SUBSCRIBE TO "LOCAL NEWS"

**ShowMe Gold Sponsors**